TOWNHOMES OF MAJESTIC OAKS EIGHTH ADDITION

Book 65 page 41

CITY OF HAM LAKE COUNTY OF ANOKA

SECTION 31 & 32, T. 32, R. 23

OFFICIAL PLAT

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That Woodland Development Corporation, a Minnesota Corporation, fee owner, of the following described property situated in the County of Anoka, State of Minnesota, to wit:

Outlot E, MAJESTIC OAKS 2ND ADDITION, Anoka County, Minnesota, according to the recorded plat thereof.

AND

That part of the Northeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of Section 31, Township 32, Range 23, Anoka County, Minnesota described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the north line of said Northeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter 403.00 feet west of the northeast corner thereof; thence south and parallel with the east line of said Northeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter a distance of 468.60 feet; thence west and parallel with the north line of said Northeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter, a distance of 300.00 feet; thence north and parallel with the east line of said Northeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter a distance of 468.60 feet to the north line of said Northeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter; thence East along said north line a distance of 300.00 feet to the point of beginning.

SIGNED

WOODLAND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Pamela S. Westlund, as President

STATE OF MINNESOTA

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>15 th</u> day of <u>July</u>, 2003 because of the pamela S. Westlund, as President of Woodland Development Corporation, a Minnesota Corporation, on behalf of

ne corporation.

DEBRA J. MAROHN
NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005

Notary Public, Minnesoto

My Commission Expires <u>TANUARY</u> 31, 2005

I hereby certify that I have surveyed and platted the property described on this plat as TOWNHOMES OF MAJESTIC OAKS EIGHTH ADDITION; that this plat is a correct representation of said survey; that all distances are correctly shown on said plat in feet and hundredths of a foot; that all monuments have been correctly placed in the ground as shown on said plat or will be placed as required by the local governmental unit as designated on said plat; that the outside boundary lines are correctly designated on said plat; and that there are no wetlands as defined in MS 505.02, subd. 1, or public highways to be designated other than as shown.

Charles R. Christopherson, Land Surveyo

STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF ANOKA

MICHELLE L. HOWLAND

NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESCTA

Notary Public, Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2005.

HAM LAKE, MINNESOTA

CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HAM LAKE, MINNESOTA

Mayor

Llain A. Nivala

ANOKA COUNTY SURVEYOR

This plat was checked and approved on this 5^{TH} day of 5EPTEMBER

Larry Hojum Anoka County Surveyor

BY DONL M. CLASSING PROPERTY TAX ADMINISTRATOR

By BMC
Deputy

1845490

in book 65 and 41

MAUREEN J. DEVINE

STATE OF MINNESOTA, COUNTY OF ANOKA
I hereby certify that the within instrument was filed in this office for record
on the SEP AD., 2003

Hakanson Anderson Assoc...Inc.

